Ce délai court à compter

de la date de notification de l'ordre de service de commencer les travaux.

4. -Allotisscment :

Cet Appel d'Offres est constitué d'un lot unique.

5. Coût prévisionnel

Le coût prévisionnel de l'opération à l'issue des études préalables est de : 75 000 000 (Soixante- quinze millions)
francs F CFA ;

6. Participation et origine

l.a participation au présent Ap|>el d'Offres est ouverte à égalité de conditions, aux entreprises de droit
camerounais.

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d'OfTres sont financés par le budget d'investissement public.

[...]

(Service des AfTaires Economiques et Financières), ou à la Délégation Départementale de i'Economies de la
Planification et de l'Aménagement du Territoire des Bamboutos sur présentation de l'original d'une quittance de
versement à la recette des finances des Bamboutos d'une somme non remboursable de quatre-vingt-trois mille (83 000)

francs CFA.

Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigéeen français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un original et six (06) copies marquées
comme telles devra parvenirà la Préfecture du Département des Bamboutos (Service des Affaires Economiques et

[...]

invitation to tender.

3 - Delivery deadlioe
The maximum delivery deadline provided for by the Contracting Authority shall be four (04) months.

4 - Allotment

The Works shall constitute in one lot.

. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the works is 75 000 000 (Seventy five millions) CFA francs.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open on equal terms to ail Cameroonian law firms with expertise in

the fleld of electrification works.

7. Funding
The works that are the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the Public Investment budget

[...]

Bach bidder must provide an act of provisional bid bond, valid for thirty (30) days beyond the validity date of
the offers and will be established by a bank approved by the Minister in charge of Finance, the list is annexed. The
amount ofthe bond is CFA francs one million five hundred thousand (1 500 000).

9. Consultation of the tender documents.

The tender file may be consulted during working hours at the Bamboutos divisional office of Mbouda at Service
of économie and fînanciai affairs) upon publication of this Invitation to tender.

10. Acquisition of the Tender file
The file Tender Document can be oblained during working hours from the Bamboutos divisional office of

Mbouda (service oféconomie and financial afTairs)against présentation ofa receipl of payment at the Treasury a non-
refundable .sum of Eighty three thousand (83 000) CFA francs, reprcscnting the cost of acquisition of the Tender file.

11. Submission of bids:

Each bid drafted in English or in French in Seven (7) copies including one (l) original and six (6) copies
shall be submitted at the Senior Divisional Ofïicer for Bamboutos near Mbouda's festive place, upon publication